The replacement of the roof was not originally budgeted with the 2018 General Obligation 
Bond proceeds thus requiring funding to be allocated.  

We are asking that the School Board take action to provide funding using the bond’s 
unallocated funds in the amount of $560,000, Five Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars, at 
the May 9, 2024 School Board meeting. Taking action allows this work to be completed 
during the summer of 2024.  

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me to discuss.  

Kind Regards, 

Mike Freeman 
Mike Freeman